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P.Os. ia rented ItalMliin ia f la jm t
State

5998. Shri Narendra Singh Mahlda;
Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

la) the number of Post Offices in Gujarat at present;

(b) the number of such offices ac commodated in the private rented buildings, and

in) the annual rent oeing paid for these office buildings7

The Minister of State ia the Depart ments of Parliamentary Affairs and ConAhunlcations (Shri I. K. Gujral):
(8) 5,647

(b) 780
(c) Rs. 9,31,520 82 Paise

Literature Supplied to M.Ps. and Pro vision of Stenographers

6000. Shri Nitiraj Singh Chaudhary:
Shri G> S. Mishra:

Will the Minister of Parliamentary Affairs be pleased to state

(a) the number of publications sup plied to M Ps by the Central Govern ment so far since the commencement of the Fourth Lok Sabha;

(b) whether Government propose to provide one P.A -cum-steno to e<ich MP. to attend to his correspondence, maintenance of flies etc. so tbat M P«
get time to study the aforesaid publi cations, and

(c) if the reply to (b) be in thft negative, whether Government propose to ascertain from each M P. the sub jects in which he is interested and supply him literature on those sub jects only?

Th« Mhitatpr ol Parliamentary Affairs M l Communications (Dr. Ram Subhag Siaa&): (a) Tbe Information is being CTrtiaetori and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(b) Tbe salary, allowances an 3 fod littoa to Members of Parliament are government by the Salaries and Allow ances of Members of Parliament Act and the Rules made thereunder.

(c) Government publications ar» usually supplied to Members through Publications Counters, and it it option al for the members to collect only thoae-publications in which they are interest ed.
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Standard for UP.Os. and IJ’ .Os.(C)

6002. Shri D. R. Fannar: Will thtt Minister of Commanlcathms be pleas ed to state:

(a) the details of the standards Udft down for I.P.Os. and I.P.Os.(C) by S *
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Inspection Organisation ot the Posts and Telegraphs Directorate; and

(b) whether the same have been en forced and if so, since when?

The Minister o f State in the Depart ments of Parliamentary Affairs and Communications (Shri I. K. Gujral):
(a) No standards have Deen laid down for IPOs and XPOs(C) oy the Inspec tion Organisation of the j?&T Director ate Revision of the existing stand ards is under examination of p study group appointed foi the purpose

(b) Does not aris“

Salary of State Governors

8003. Shri Baburao Patel: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleaded to state the number of State G ) 'ernors
<ind their names with tneir salaries and other allowances’

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri Y. B. Chavan): A statement gwing the information is laid on the Table of the House [Placed in Library. See No
LT-1098/67]
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Archaeological Excavations under Sanskrit University, Varanasi

6005. Shri Kanjit Singh: Wi'J the Minister of Education be p level lo state

(a) whether the Archaeolcg'cal Survey of India deputed any of its officers to the Sanskrit University, Varanasi for conducting certain archa eological excavations,

(b) if so, the particulars thereof;
(c) the total expenditure on the excavations to date;
(d) whether any assessment of the work of excavations carried out so far has been made, and

(e) if so, a brief account thereof?

The Minister of State in the Minis try of Education (Shri Sher Singh):
(a) and (b). Yes, Sir Shri R. B.
Naraui, Technical Assistant (formerly designated as Exploration Assistant) was deputed on Foreign Service terms to the Varanaseya Sanskrit Vishwa-vidyaleya, Varanasi, as Director of Excavation Under his direction, the University conducted excavation at

